
221 East Main Street
Round Rock, Texas 78664City of Round Rock

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2020-0106

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:4/6/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/23/2020 4/23/2020

Title: Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute a Contract with Texas Materials for the 2020
Street Maintenance Program (SMP) Arterials Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Bid Tab, 3. Map, 4. Form 1295

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveCity Council4/23/2020 1 Pass

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute a Contract with Texas Materials for the 2020
Street Maintenance Program (SMP) Arterials Project.

A total of five (5) sealed bids were received and opened on March 24, 2020 for the above referenced
project. The bids ranged from $4,592,087.75 to $6,694,431.85. Texas Materials from Cedar Park,
Texas, submitted the lowest bid in the amount of $4,592,087.75. The engineer's opinion of probable
construction cost for this project was $5.8 million. Texas Materials sucessfully completed a similar
project for the City within the last two years and have proven they are capable of performing the
work.

After reviewing the contractor's experience and bid price, we recommend award of this project to
Texas Materials in the amount of $4,592,087.75.

Bid amounts:

Texas Materials:  $4,592,087.75
Cutler Repaving:  $4,742,874.28
LoneStar Paving:  $5,912,213.75
Austin Materials:  $6,198,766.05
Alpha Paving:  $6,694,431.85

Cost: $4,592,087.75
Source of Funds: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)

City of Round Rock Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

