City of Round Rock Round Rock, Texas 73664

7

ROUND ROCK
TEXAS

Legislation Text

File #: 2021-058, Version: 1

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 1
with Texas Materials Group, Inc. for the 2020 Street Maintenance Program - Arterial A Project.

This QA/CO consists of the addition of asphalt overlay and pavement marking for the 2020 SMP-
Arterial project. This work is being added because there are sections of our roadways that need
additional work to properly tie in intersections and accommodate for half an inch thicker pavement
section in many areas. This QA/CO would provide appropriate pavement thickness and proper
connection of existing intersections (this work was unforeseen in the initial contract) adjoining to
arterial roadways. The previous contract price was $4,592,087.75 along with this QA/CO of
$163,308.02 will make the new contract price $4,755,395.77.

Cost: 5163,308.02
Source of Funds: RR Transportation & Economic Development Corporation (Type B)

City of Round Rock Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/27/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

